
Pioneer Academic Athletic
Conference Cross Country Championship

Richmond, IN
Sep. 23, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

High School Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Park Tudor Hs 25 1 2 3 9 10 12 15 22:31.2 2:29.5
2 University Hs 41 4 5 7 11 14 16 18 23:18.0 2:23.0
3 Muncie Burris Hs 77 6 8 20 21 22 25 26:08.2 6:33.4
4 Indianapolis Shortrid 96 13 17 19 23 24 26 27 26:59.5 5:44.9

Incomplete Teams: Anderson Prep Hs, Bethesda Christian Hs, Seton Catholic Hs

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Park Tudor Hs
1 Lauren Lo, 9 21:23.9
2 Avi Holden, 10 21:47.1
3 Kylie Ritz, 9 21:51.6
9 Bryn Gillen, 10 23:39.7
10 Charlie Hirschman, 12 23:53.3
12 Hasini Ambaty, 9 24:15.6
15 Abby Moyers, 12 25:05.6

Total Time = 1:52:35.6     Total Places = 25

2. University Hs
4 Kelley Trowbridge, 11 22:13.6
5 Emily Comparini, 12 22:24.3
7 Laurel Gough-McKeown, 10

23:04.3
11 Polina Nix, 11 24:10.9
14 Emma Laborsky, 12 24:36.5
16 Duygu Arseven, 10 25:10.0
18 Kendall Booth, 12 25:51.6

Total Time = 1:56:29.6     Total Places = 41

3. Muncie Burris Hs
6 Beatrice Cooper, 11 22:25.2
8 Sydney Mcfarren, 12 23:14.4
20 Aubrey Couch, 11 27:13.7
21 Rachel Hill, 11 28:49.0
22 Ruth Beery, 12 28:58.6
25 Stella Davis, 11 30:32.7

Total Time = 2:10:40.9     Total Places = 77

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Indianapolis Shortrid
13 Bella Groothuis, 9 24:22.3
17 Xin Yi Ni, 12 25:24.2
19 Celia Jarzen, 9 25:58.1
23 Caroncia Carisse, 11 29:05.3
24 Addison Hunley, 9 30:07.2
26 Serena Brown, 9 31:52.6
27 Jenny Castro, 12 43:26.4

Total Time = 2:14:57.1     Total Places = 96



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Lauren Lo, 9 21:23.9 Park Tudor Hs
2 Anna Walpole, 12 21:27.8 Bethesda Christian Hs
3 2 Avi Holden, 10 21:47.1 Park Tudor Hs
4 3 Kylie Ritz, 9 21:51.6 Park Tudor Hs
5 Gwynie Falcone, 11 21:55.5 Seton Catholic Hs
6 4 Kelley Trowbridge, 11 22:13.6 University Hs
7 Sara Swinney, 9 22:17.1 Seton Catholic Hs
8 5 Emily Comparini, 12 22:24.3 University Hs
9 6 Beatrice Cooper, 11 22:25.2 Muncie Burris Hs
10 Makaleigh Brann, 10 22:49.3 Bethesda Christian Hs
11 7 Laurel Gough-McKeown, 10

23:04.3 University Hs
12 8 Sydney Mcfarren, 12 23:14.4 Muncie Burris Hs
13 Eliza Gibbs, 9 23:25.5 Bethesda Christian Hs
14 9 Bryn Gillen, 10 23:39.7 Park Tudor Hs
15 10 Charlie Hirschman, 12 23:53.3 Park Tudor Hs
16 11 Polina Nix, 11 24:10.9 University Hs
17 12 Hasini Ambaty, 9 24:15.6 Park Tudor Hs
18 13 Bella Groothuis, 9 24:22.3 Indianapolis Shortrid
19 14 Emma Laborsky, 12 24:36.5 University Hs
20 15 Abby Moyers, 12 25:05.6 Park Tudor Hs
21 16 Duygu Arseven, 10 25:10.0 University Hs
22 17 Xin Yi Ni, 12 25:24.2 Indianapolis Shortrid
23 18 Kendall Booth, 12 25:51.6 University Hs
24 19 Celia Jarzen, 9 25:58.1 Indianapolis Shortrid
25 Clara Fulton, 10 26:17.1 Anderson Prep Hs
26 Lindsey Porter, 10 26:37.4 University Hs
27 Hala Urabi, 10 27:08.6 Park Tudor Hs
28 20 Aubrey Couch, 11 27:13.7 Muncie Burris Hs
29 Eleanor Dillman, 11 28:27.0 University Hs
30 21 Rachel Hill, 11 28:49.0 Muncie Burris Hs
31 22 Ruth Beery, 12 28:58.6 Muncie Burris Hs
32 23 Caroncia Carisse, 11 29:05.3 Indianapolis Shortrid
33 Sara Long, 11 29:11.6 Park Tudor Hs
34 24 Addison Hunley, 9 30:07.2 Indianapolis Shortrid
35 MiKala Allen, 9 30:18.6 University Hs
36 25 Stella Davis, 11 30:32.7 Muncie Burris Hs
37 Karmen Bond, 10 30:56.2 University Hs
38 26 Serena Brown, 9 31:52.6 Indianapolis Shortrid
39 Evelyn King, 11 31:57.9 University Hs
40 Isabelle Srivatana, 9 32:10.9 Park Tudor Hs
41 Brynn Kary, 9 32:15.8 University Hs
42 27 Jenny Castro, 12 43:26.4 Indianapolis Shortrid


